American Jobs Plan: Transportation Infrastructure Proposals
dollars in billions, reflects net increase over base

AJP
Total

Core Assets
Roads and Bridges
"Fix it Right" road modernization
Bridge Investment Program
Community Transportation Block Grant
Transportation Alternatives
Mitigation: Carbon Reduction Bonus Program
Mitigation: Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)
Transit
Transit State of Good Repair
Transit Expansion
ADA Implementation
Aviation
Airport Improvement Program
Airport terminal renovation grants
FAA National Airspace System Facilities
Ports and Waterways
Healthy ports initiative
Coastal ports and inland waterways (USACE)
Land Ports of Entry (GSA)
Rail
Grants to Amtrak National Network
Northeast Corridor Modernization
Intercity passenger rail
Freight rail and safety grants

Safety for all users
Expand Highway Safety Improvement Program
Support safe driving behaviors
Safe Streets for All Fund
PHMSA: Infrastructure modernization grants

Create good jobs electrifying vehicles
Build 500,000 EV chargers
Consumer rebates for EVs
Zero emissions transit vehicles
School bus electrification (EPA)

Restore and Reconnect Thriving Communities
Thriving Communities Initiative
Highways to Neighborhoods Program

571

322
115
50
40

10

85
55
25

25
10
10

17

80
16
39
20

20

10

160
15
100
25
20

25

15



Transportation workforce training andd upskilling
Tribal Transportation Program

Accelerating Transformative Projects
Transformational Infrastructure Projects Fund
Establish ARPA-1 & Other Basic Research
Predevelopment and planning funds
Infrastructure Grand Challenge
Expand BUILD program
Expand INFRA program
Modernize RRIF lending program
Reauthorize and expand Private Activity Bonds (PABs)
Implementation and capacity building: Infrastructure America

Transportation in Other Sections
Resilience

Resilience: PROTECT grant program

Resilience: National Resilient Communities Challenge
Tax Credits

EV Infrastructure: 30C

MD/HD EV Incentives

44
25

U NN

0.25

14

10



