American Jobs Plan: Transportation Infrastructure Proposals

dollars in billions, reflects net increase over base

	AJP
Total	571
Core Assets	322
Roads and Bridges	115
"Fix it Right" road modernization	50
Bridge Investment Program	40
Community Transportation Block Grant	5
Transportation Alternatives	5
Mitigation: Carbon Reduction Bonus Program	10
Mitigation: Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)	5
Transit	85
Transit State of Good Repair	55
Transit Expansion	25
ADA Implementation	5
Aviation	25
Airport Improvement Program	10
Airport terminal renovation grants	10
FAA National Airspace System Facilities	5
Ports and Waterways	17
Healthy ports initiative	6
Coastal ports and inland waterways (USACE)	8
Land Ports of Entry (GSA)	3
Rail	80
Grants to Amtrak National Network	16
Northeast Corridor Modernization	39
Intercity passenger rail	20
Freight rail and safety grants	5
Safety for all users	20
Expand Highway Safety Improvement Program	8
Support safe driving behaviors	1
Safe Streets for All Fund	10
PHMSA: Infrastructure modernization grants	1
Create good jobs electrifying vehicles	160
Build 500,000 EV chargers	15
Consumer rebates for EVs	100
Zero emissions transit vehicles	25
School bus electrification (EPA)	20
Restore and Reconnect Thriving Communities	25
Thriving Communities Initiative	5
Highways to Neighborhoods Program	15

Transportation workforce training andd upskilling	2
Tribal Transportation Program	3
mbai transportation i rogiam	3
Accelerating Transformative Projects	44
Transformational Infrastructure Projects Fund	25
Establish ARPA-I & Other Basic Research	2
Predevelopment and planning funds	2
Infrastructure Grand Challenge	5
Expand BUILD program	5
Expand INFRA program	3
Modernize RRIF lending program	0.2
Reauthorize and expand Private Activity Bonds (PABs)	1.5
Implementation and capacity building: Infrastructure America	0.25
<u>Transportation in Other Sections</u>	
Resilience	8
Resilience: PROTECT grant program	5
Resilience: National Resilient Communities Challenge	3
Tax Credits	14
EV Infrastructure: 30C	4
MD/HD EV Incentives	10